Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 4 : October - December 2022



Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2022 — Justice Group

Quarter 4: October - December 2022

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

87.68

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

96.26%
81.62%

68.40%

66.66%

62.05%

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€27,998,383.41

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€113,035,804.65
€29,513,694.53
€19,875,649.93

€126,527.39

€817,725.55

€
191,367,785.46

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

50.36

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

80.66%
84.29%

65.55%

76.27%

76.90%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

5,867

No. of Payments
within 15 days

25,167
3,690

1,541

135

223

36,623

Late
Payment
Interest

Late
Payment
Interest

Compensation
Costs

Compensation
Costs



Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of

Justice

An Garda Siochéna
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2022 - Justice Group
Quarter 4: October - December 2022

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.28

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

98.80%
98.24%
98.02%

91.97%

100%

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€31,702,867.31

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€116,019,840.10

€35,522,361.81

€28,484,744.43

€174,570.52

€1,317,867.30

€231,222,251.47

% No. of
payments
within 30 days
90.63%

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

98.51%
97.32%
95.88%
97.74%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

10,559

No. of Payments
within 30 days

30,737

4,261

2,254

173

290

48,274

Late
Payment
Interest
€486.9
Late
Payment
Interest

€68.19
€120.04
€1,409.49
€3.82

€0.00

Compensation
Costs

€1,479.99

Compensation
Costs

€110.01

€740.00
€2,080.01

€110.00

€0.00






